obligations and asset retirement costs at the time in which the Corporation became subject to those obligations, and accretion
expense and amortization expense incurred up to March 31, 2022.

Notes to the Financial Statements
for the three-month period ended June 30, 2023
(Unaudited, in thousands of dollars, unless otherwise specified)

CANADIAN MUSEUM OF NATURE  17

A comparison of the impacted financial statement line items before and after the adoption of PS 3280 as-at or for the three
months ended June 30, 2022 are as follows:

Note 11 includes restated information resulting from the adoption of PS 3280.

Further information regarding the adoption of PS 3280 can be found in notes 2(h) and 8.

4. Inter-Entity Transactions

The Corporation is related to all Government of Canada departments, agencies and Crown corporations. The Corporation
conducted transactions with these entities in the normal course of operations, under the same terms and conditions that applied
to outside parties and recorded at the exchange amount.

June 30, 2022
As previously

presented Adjustments
June 30, 2022

Restated
Statement of Operations

Facilities 4,362   (31)   4,331
Net result of operations before parliamentary appropriations (7,347)   31   (7,316)
Net result of operations 1,148   31   1,179

Statement of Changes in Net Assets
Net assets (accumulated deficit), beginning of period 8,259   (834)   7,425
Net result of operations 1,148   31   1,179

2023 2022
Revenues from Government of Canada related parties:
Contributions   -   125
Ancillary operations   6   16
Other   101   -

   107   141

2023 2022
Expenses with Government of Canada related parties:
Personnel costs   633   486
Real property taxes   308   307
Professional and special services   -   16